



Product #23110

# “Soft & Chewy” Cookie .75 oz. Chocolate Chip/Individually Wrapped

## Product Description

Darlington offers a .75 oz. “Soft & Chewy” Cookie that is a great size for healthcare, day care and school accounts. The cookie is pre-baked and individually wrapped for convenience.

## Ingredient Listing

Enriched Wheat Flour (Bleached flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), High Fructose Corn Syrup, Vegetable Shortening (Partially Hydrogenated Soybean and Cottonseed Oils with TBHQ and Citric Acid to help protect flavor), Sugar, Corn Syrup, Chocolate Chips (Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Soya Lecithin [Emulsifier], Vanilla Extract), Chocolate Flavored Chips (Sugar, Partially Hydrogenated Vegetable Oils[Palm Kernel, Coconut, Palm], Cocoa Processed with Alkali, Dextrose, Cocoa, Whey[Milk], Soy Lecithin, Vanilla), Modified Corn Starch, Glycerin, Eggs, Guar Gum ,Natural and Artificial Flavors, Molasses, Sorbitol, Salt, Baking Soda, Baking Powder (Sodium Acid Pyrophosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate, Corn Starch, Monocalcium Phosphate), Soy Lecithin Nonfat Dry Milk.

**CONTAINS: WHEAT, SOY, EGGS, MILK**

**\*Certified Kosher by Orthodox Union**

**\*Produced in a Nut-Free Bakery \*\***

Nutrition Facts	
Serving Size 1 cookie (21g) Servings Per Container 216	
Amount Per Serving	
<b>Calories 90</b>	<b>Calories from Fat 40</b>
% Daily Value*	
<b>Total Fat 4g</b>	<b>6%</b>
Saturated Fat 1g	<b>8%</b>
Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol 0mg</b>	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium 60mg</b>	<b>2%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 14g</b>	<b>5%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Sugars 5g	
<b>Protein 1g</b>	
Vitamin A 0%	• Vitamin C 0%
Calcium 0%	• Iron 2%
*Percent Daily Values are based on a 2,000 calorie diet. Your daily values may be higher or lower depending on your calorie needs:	
	Calories: 2,000    2,500
Total Fat	Less than 65g    80g
Saturated Fat	Less than 20g    25g
Cholesterol	Less than 300mg    300mg
Sodium	Less than 2,400mg    2,400mg
Total Carbohydrate	300g    375g
Dietary Fiber	25g    30g
Calories per gram:	
Fat 9 • Carbohydrate 4 • Protein 4	

## Packaging Information

<b>Product Description</b>	<b>.75 oz. Soft &amp; Chewy Healthcare Cookie, Choc Chip, IW</b>
<b>Case Code</b>	<b>23110</b>
<b>UPC Code</b>	<b>675825-231108</b>
<b>GTIN</b>	<b>00-675825-231108</b>
<b>Case Pack</b>	<b>216</b>
<b>Case Dimensions</b>	<b>18 3/4" x 15 1/2" x 6 3/4"</b>
<b>Ship Weight</b>	<b>13.0 lbs.</b>
<b>Case Cube</b>	<b>1.3</b>
<b>Pallet Layer</b>	<b>6</b>
<b>Full Pallets</b>	<b>48 cases</b>
<b>Pallet Weight</b>	<b>664 lbs.</b>

**\*\*Notice:** The coconut oil used in this product is a highly refined oil. It does not contain any of the allergenic proteins. Therefore; as stated in the FDA guidelines, this does not have to be listed in the “contains statement”. FDA Rule: Title II of Public Law 108-282

To Place Orders, Contact the Darlington Customer Service Department at (800) 754-2202.

Revised: 3.19.2014